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CLASS VII.—MILITIA AND VOLUNTEERS—continued.

Item. 1867-8.

General Charges—continued. £ s. d.
9

10
11

Advertising ...
Preparing Militia Rolls ...
Contingencies

100
500

1,200

0 0
0 0
0 0

Total—Vote 51— Volunteeband Militia Contingencies ... 5,200 0 0

TOTAL, GENERAL CHARGES ... £7,558 13 ■t

Provinoial Charges.

1
■2

3
4
6
6
7
8

Auckland
Staff-

Officer commanding, Waikato
Officer commanding, Tauranga

Establishment—
Adjutant
2 Sergeants
1 Sergeant, Onehunga

Do Forage allowance
Trumpeter ...
Bugler

Capitation Grant—
Artillery and CavalryVolunteers, 254 at 60s. ...
Engineer Rifle and Naval Volunteers, 555 at 50s.

400 0
100 0

300 0
219 0

63 17
54 15

100 7
73 0

0
0

0
0
G
0
6
0

9
10

762 0
1,387 10

0
0

Total—Vote 52—Auckland 3,460 10 0

1
2

8
4
5

Taeanaki—
Staff—

Offieer commanding, NewPlymouth
j) jj ' i ll('il ... ... .., ...

Establishment—
Adjutant
Sergeant
Bugler

Capitation Grant—
Artillery and Cavalry Volunteers, 58 at 60s.
Rifle Volunteers, 76 at 50s.

200 0
100 0

200 0
109 10
73 0

0
0

0
0
0

6
7

174 0
190 0

0
0

Total—Vote 53—Tabahaki £1,046 10 0

1

"1
3
4

Hawke's Bat—
Staff-

Officer commanding
Establishment—

Adjutant
Sergeant
2 Buglers

Capitation Grant—
Cavalry Volunteers, 33 at 60s.
Rifle Volunteers, 118 at 50s.

400 0

300 0
109 10
146 0

0

0
0
0

5
6

99 0
295 0

0
0

Totai,—Vote 54—Hawke's Bat 1,349 10 0

1

2
3
4
5
6
7
8

"Wellington—
Officer commanding

Establishment—Adjutant, "Wellington
Adjutant, Hutt and "Wairarapa
Deputy-Adjutant, Wairarapa and Castle Point, five months ...
Sergeant Instructor, Castle Point ... ... ... ■

Bugler and Messenger ...
Adjutant, "Wanganui and Rangitikei...
Sergeants, "Wanganui and Rangitikei

166 13

150 0
237 6

98 17
30 0

109 10
300 0
219 0

4

0
0
1
0
0
0
0
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