## CLASS VII.-MILITIA AND VOLUNTEERS-continued.

Item.						1867-8.		
	General Charges—continu	ued:				£	8.	d.
9 10 11	Advertising Preparing Militia Rolls Contingencies	 				100 500 1,200	0 0 0	0 0 0
	Total—Vote 51— Vo	OLUNTEER AND	MILITIA	Contingenc	IES	5,200	0	0
	TOTAL, GENERAI	CHARGES		***		£7,558	13	4
	Provincial Charges.							
i	Auckland Staff—							
1 2	Öfficer commanding, Waikato Officer commanding, Tauranga	•••	•••			400 100	0	0
3	Establishment— Adjutant					300	0	0
4	2 Šergeants	•••		•••		219	0	0
5 6	1 Sergeant, Onehunga Do Forage allowance	•••	•••	•••			17 15	6 0
7	Do Forage allowance Trumpeter	•••				100	7	6
8	Bugler	•••		•••		73	0	0
9 10	Capitation Grant— Artillery and Cavalry Voluntee					762 1,387	0	0
10	Engineer Rifle and Naval Volu	nieers, 555 at	JUS.	•••		1,567	10	_
	Total—Vote 52—A	UCKLAND	•••	•••		3,460	10	0
	Taranaki—							
1	Staff— Officer commanding, New Plyn	nouth				200	0	0
$\overline{2}$	Patea			•••		100	Ö	Ŏ
0	Establishment—					900	^	^
3 4	Adjutant Sergeant	•••	•••	•••	•••	200 109	10	0
5	Bugler	•••		•••		73	0	Ö
•	Capitation Grant—	<b>*</b> 0				754	^	_
6 7	Artillery and Cavalry Voluntee Rifle Volunteers, 76 at 50s.	rs, 58 at 60s.	•••	•••	• • •	174 190		0
•		•••	•••	•••				_
	TOTAL—VOTE 53—TARANAKI					£1,046	10	0
	Hawke's Bay— Staff—		•					
1	Officer commanding  Establishment—		•••	•••		400	0	0
2	Adjutant	•••	•••			300	0	0
3 4	Sergeant 2 Buglers	•••	••••	•••		109 146	10 0	0
78	Capitation Grant—	•••	•••	***		140	U	U
5 6	Cavalry Volunteers, 33 at 60s. Rifle Volunteers, 118 at 50s.	•••	•••	•••		99 295	0	0
	Тотац	awke's Bay	•••	•••		1,349	10	0
i	Wellington—				=			=
1	Officer commanding  Establishment—		•••	•••		166	13	4
2	Adjutant, Wellington		•••	•••		150	0	0
3	Adjutant, Hutt and Wairarapa					237	6	0
<b>4</b> 5	Deputy-Adjutant, Wairarapa an Sergeant Instructor, Castle Poi	nd Castle Poin Int	t, five mo	onths	•••	98 30	17 0	0
6	Bugler and Messenger	•••		•••		109		0
7	Adjutant, Wanganui and Rang	itikei	•••	•••	}	300	0	0
8	Sergeants, Wanganui and Rang	gitikei	•••	•••	1	219	0	C